

Ct. Cases 87/2024
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD. Vs. DIVYA
(NIHAL VIHAR)

04.04.2026

Present : Sh. Binay Kumar, AR for complainant company.
Accused absent.

AR for the complainant submits that matter has already been confined with other raids/ cases for a total sum of Rs. 9,334/- out of which Rs. 3,134/- has already been paid by the accused.

It is informed by the Naib court that as per telephonic message received from the husband of accused, he has informed that he will make remaining payment today itself in the office of BSES and undertake to file copy of receipt of payment on the next date of hearing.

Heard.

List the matter for confirmation of payment on
20.04.2026.

(Rakesh Kumar-IV)
ASJ (Electricity) – 01,
Central/ Tis Hazari Courts/ Extn. Block
04.04.2026 (sy)